



RELEASE IMPORTANT INFORMATION COVID-19

January 8, 2021

Following the plan and protocol drawn up by this City Council for the prevention and detection of COVID-19 in the population of Salinas, today we have received information from the Health Authorities on the impact of the virus in the municipality of Salinas.

According to the information received in this City Council, from Public Health and having seen the results of the wastewater analysis, Today the situation is very

worrying and the rate of active cases is very high. Although these cases are

fully controlled, under monitoring by the Health Authorities and in quarantine, as well as the possible contacts who may have interacted with the active cases.

Once these results have been analyzed and consulted with the Health Authorities and given the anticipation that active cases will continue to increase, this City Council understands that the situation is very worrying and therefore it has been decided to apply preventive measures to the maximum until further notice:

- Total closure of all parks, recreational areas, public fountains.
- Suspension of all scheduled acts, activities and events.
- Total closure of sports, social and cultural facilities.
- Intensify to the maximum the cleaning and disinfection work in the municipality.

We ask and we need the collaboration of all citizens, following

scrupulously the hygienic and sanitary standards set by the authorities and extreme security measures,

distancing, use of masks and hydroalcoholic gels, with special emphasis on:

- Home isolation of positive people, with symptoms and their contacts.
- Home isolation of the elderly and / or with ailments and people at risk.
- Home isolation of any person who has the slightest suspicion of having been in contact or a situation of possible social or family contact.
- Extreme security measures in public places, bars, shops, etc.
- Avoid mobility as much as possible if it is not strictly necessary.
- Avoid meetings of any kind, keep as much distance as possible and always wear a mask.

MAXIMUM RESPONSIBILITY AND EXTREMING SECURITY MEASURES ARE REQUESTED

Remember that if you have any symptoms (fever, diarrhea, lack of taste or smell, persistent dry cough or respiratory distress) you should contact the Health Authorities through the Sax Health Center, 966 957 000 or through the helpline of the GVA 900 300 555.